
 

8898/16      
 JUR  EN 
 

 
Council of the 
European Union  

Brussels, 1 June 2016 

8898/16 

JUR 217 
ENV 281 
ENT 87 
CODEC 655 

 

 

Interinstitutional File: 
1997/0194 (COD)  

  

 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 
Subject: Directive 2000/53/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 18 

September 2000 on end-of life vehicles  
 (OJ L 269, 21.10.2000, p. 34) 

  

LANGUAGE concerned: FI 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE according to the Council Statement of 1975. 

(The procedures are explained in Council document 5980/07 JUR 49, available in the official 

languages, together with a translation of the structure of this cover page.) 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious errors in one language version) 

This text has also been transmitted to the European Parliament. 

TIME LIMIT for the objections by the Member States: 8 days 

Any objections regarding this corrigendum should be notified to the Presidency: 

 Mrs. Liesbeth A Campo: 

 email: liesbeth.acampo@minbuza.nl 

105887/EU XXV. GP
Eingelangt am 01/06/16

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=105887&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:8898/16;Nr:8898;Year:16&comp=8898%7C2016%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=105887&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:8898/16;Nr:8898;Year:16&comp=8898%7C2016%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=105887&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%20217;Code:JUR;Nr:217&comp=JUR%7C217%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=105887&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:ENV%20281;Code:ENV;Nr:281&comp=ENV%7C281%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=105887&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:ENT%2087;Code:ENT;Nr:87&comp=ENT%7C87%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=105887&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:CODEC%20655;Code:CODEC;Nr:655&comp=CODEC%7C655%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=105887&code1=INT&code2=&gruppen=Year:1997;Nr:0194;Code:COD&comp=0194%7C1997%7CCOD
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=105887&code1=RIL&code2=&gruppen=Link:2000/53/EC;Year:2000;Nr:53&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=105887&code1=ABL&code2=&gruppen=Code:L;Nr:269;Day:21;Month:10;Year:2000;Page:34&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=105887&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%2049;Code:JUR;Nr:49&comp=JUR%7C49%7C


 

 

8898/16     1 
LIITE JUR  FI 
 

LIITE 

OIKAISU 

Euroopan parlamentin ja neuvoston direktiiviin 2000/53/EY, annettu 18 päivänä syyskuuta 

2000, romuajoneuvoista 

(Euroopan yhteisöjen virallinen lehti  L 269, 21. lokakuuta 2000) 

Sivulla 41, liitteessä I olevan 3 kohdan ensimmäisessä luetelmakohdassa:  

on:  

"- akkujen ja nestemäisten polttoaineiden säiliöiden poistaminen," 

pitää olla: 

"- akkujen ja nestekaasusäiliöiden poistaminen,". 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=105887&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:8898/16;Nr:8898;Year:16&comp=8898%7C2016%7C



